COURT FILE NUMBER	2401- 09688		Clerk's stamp
COURT	COURT OF KING'S BENCH OF ALBERTA		
JUDICIAL CENTRE	CALGARY		
		TER OF THE <i>COMPANIES'</i> S ARRANGEMENT ACT, RSC 1985, MENDED	
	COMPROMI 9 CANNABIS DELTA 9 BIC	MATTER OF A PLAN OF SE OR ARRANGEMENT OF DELTA S INC., DELTA 9 LOGISTICS INC., D-TECH INC., DELTA 9 LIFESTYLE CLINIC INC. and DELTA 9 STORE INC.	
APPLICANTS	DELTA 9 CANNABIS INC., DELTA 9 LOGISTICS INC., DELTA 9 BIO-TECH INC., DELTA 9 LIFESTYLE CANNABIS CLINIC INC. and DELTA 9 CANNABIS STORE INC.		
DOCUMENT	FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF JOHN ARBUTHNOT IV		
ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND CONTACT INFORMATION OF PARTY FILING THIS DOCUMENT	MLT AIKINS LLPBarristers and Solicitors#2100 - 222 3rd Ave SWCalgary, AB T2P 0B4Attention:Ryan Zahara / Kaitlin WardTelephone:(403) 693-5420 / 4311Email:rzahara@mltaikins.com / kward@mltaikins.comFile No.0136555.00034		
FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF JOHN ARBUTHNOT IV Sworn July 15, 2024			

Sworn July 15, 2024

I, John Arbuthnot IV, of the City of Winnipeg, in the Province of Manitoba, SWEAR AND SAY THAT:

1. I am the Chief Executive Officer ("CEO") and director of Delta 9 Cannabis Inc. ("D9 Parent") and a director and president of Delta 9 Logistics Inc. ("Logistics"), Delta 9 Bio-Tech Inc. ("Bio-Tech"), Delta 9 Lifestyle Cannabis Clinic Inc. ("Lifestyle") and Delta 9 Cannabis Store Inc. ("Store"; collectively, the "Applicants" or "Delta 9"). As such, I have personal knowledge of the matters deposed to in this Affidavit, except where stated to be based on information and belief, in which case, I verily believe the same to be true.

- 2. This affidavit is supplemental to my first affidavit (the "First Arbuthnot Affidavit") sworn on July 12, 2024 and is sworn in support of an application scheduled for July 15, 2024 (the "Initial Order Application") for an Order (the "Initial Order") in respect of the Applicants pursuant to the CCAA.
- 3. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the First Arbuthnot Affidavit sworn on July 12, 2024.

I. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

- On Friday July 12, 2024 I executed all of the necessary documents to seek a continuance out of Manitoba and into Alberta for Lifestyle.
- I understand that all of the documents necessary for the continuance of Lifestyle into Alberta have been submitted to the Manitoba Companies Office.
- 6. As of the time of swearing this Affidavit, Lifestyle had not received approval of the Manitoba Companies Office to continue into Alberta.
- 7. I am advised by Anjali Sandhu from MLT Aikins LLP that it might take up to 5 business days for the continuance to be approved by the Manitoba Companies Office.
- 8. As soon as approval is obtained from the Manitoba Companies Office, Lifestyle will submit the final documents to the Alberta Registrar to be continued into Alberta as an Alberta corporation with its head office located at 2100, 222-3rd Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta.
- 9. I swear this supplemental Affidavit in support of an Application for an Initial Order, and if the Initial Order is granted, the ARIO, under the CCAA and for no other or improper purpose.

SWORN BEFORE ME at Winnipeg, Manitoba, This 15th day of July, 2024

Х <u>с</u> "

Notaly Public in and for the Province of Manitoba

JOHN ARBUTHNOT